borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

86/91

Assuming that the consolidated statements of assets and liabilities as of September 30, 2023 March 31, 2024 were to remain constant and that we took no actions to alter our existing interest
rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rate.

Change in Interest Rates

Increase

(Decrease)

in Interest

Income

Increase

(Decrease)

in Interest

Expense

Net

Increase

(Decrease)

in Net

Investment

Income

Increase

(Decrease)

in Interest

Income

Increase

(Decrease)

in Interest

Expense

Net

Increase

(Decrease)

in Net

Investment

Income

Down 25 basis points   $ (2,618,371 )   $ (1,573,125 )   $ (1,045,246 )   $ (3,424,883 )   $ (1,995,625 )   $ (1,429,258 )
Up 100 basis points   10,387,700   6,292,500   4,095,200   13,699,826   7,982,500   5,717,326
Up 200 basis points   20,573,639   12,585,000   7,988,639   27,360,547   15,965,000   11,395,547
Up 300 basis points   30,728,152   18,877,500   11,850,652   41,022,529   23,947,500   17,075,029

The data in the table are based on our current statements of assets and liabilities. As of September 30, 2023 March 31, 2024, the Company had $27.7 million $37.6 million in net purchases
that had not yet settled and $5.6 million $30.8 million in unfunded commitments. After settlement of these purchases, the change in interest expense will be larger as a result of the increase in the
amount borrowed under the BoA Credit Facility or WF Credit Facility, as applicable. The table does not include any change in dividend income from our money market investments.

In addition, any investments we make that are denominated in a foreign currency will be subject to risks associated with changes in currency exchange rates. These risks include the